SB0001/453627/2

BY: Senator Robey

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 1

(Bill as Printed for Third Reading)

On page 27, in line 6, strike "2121" and substitute "2021".

On page 30, in line 22, strike ", 9,"; and after line 29, insert:

"(7) ELECTION DISTRICT 9, PRECINCTS 1 THROUGH 30 AND 32 THROUGH 38;".

On page 31, in lines 1, 3, 4, 5, 8, 10, 12, 16, 19, and 22, strike "(7)", "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", "(11)", "(12)", "(13)", "(14)", "(15)", and "(16)", respectively, and substitute "(8)", "(9)", "(10)", "(11)", "(12)", "(13)", "(14)", "(15)", "(15)", "(16)", and "(17)", respectively; and in line 6, strike "7013.12" and substitute "7003.12".

On page 32, in line 1, strike "(17)" and substitute "(18)".